
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6738
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
UNAUTHORISED CUTS ON NHS
Reddy Shri Ch. Malla

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the unauthorised cuts in the median on National Highways are endangering the lives of the commuters; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon, NH-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) and (b) Yes Madam. As and when these come to the notice of the executive agencies, suitable action is taken up with the help of State Government.
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